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Features

Construction     Functions       Materials  

Cover fabric     

 Tension member        

 Top Compression rubber         

 Adhesive rubber      

 Bottom compression rubber       

Protects the inner parts of the belts and strong abrasion 
the pulley groove       

Cotton synthetic fabric 

         Polyester, Aramid Primary material for transferring power

Maintain belt shape (upper)       NR, CR 

 Supports and protects Tension member adhesion     NR, CR 

Mainitains belt shape (lower)       NR, CR 

NR : Natural Rubber , CR : Chloroprene Rubber

Wrapped Belts

Construction     Functions       Materials  

 Tension member        

Compression rubber         

Cotton synthetic fabric 

         Polyester, Aramid Primary material for transferring power

CR 

NR, CR 

CR : Chloroprene Rubber

Maintains sectional shape by side pressure

Absorbs shock and prevent cracking in compression rubber

Top fabric Protects internal tension member

Bottom rubber

Raw Edge Cogged  Belts

Measure of section

M Type    A Type     B Type    C Type    D Type    E Type    

404040404040

38.0

24.0

31.5

19.014.0

22.016.5

11.09.0

12.510.0

5.5

Features

Measure of section

AX Type     BX Type    CX Type    

383838

22.2

14.0

16.7

11.09.0

12.7
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Industrial Classical V-Belts Industrial Classical V-Belts
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Industrial Narrow V-Belts

Wrapped Belts

Features

Construction     Functions       Materials  

Cover fabric     

 Tension member        

 Top Compression rubber         

 Adhesive rubber      

 Bottom compression rubber       

Protects the inner parts of the belts and strong abrasion 
the pulley groove       

Cotton synthetic fabric 

         Polyester, Aramid Primary material for transferring power

Maintain belt shape (upper)       NR, CR 

 Supports and protects Tension member adhesion     NR, CR 

Mainitains belt shape (lower)       NR, CR 

NR : Natural Rubber , CR : Chloroprene Rubber

Measure of section

3V Type     5V Type    8V Type    

404040

22.0

18.0

16.0

13.5

SPA Type     SPBType    SPC Type    

404040

22.0

18.0

16.3

13.010.0

12.7

SPZ Type     

40

8.0

9.7

Construction     Functions       Materials  

 Tension member        

Compression rubber         

Cotton synthetic fabric 

         Polyester, Aramid Primary material for transferring power

CR 

NR, CR 

CR : Chloroprene Rubber

Maintains sectional shape by side pressure

Absorbs shock and prevent cracking in compression rubber

Top fabric Protects internal tension member

Bottom rubber

Raw Edge Cogged  Belts

Measure of section

3VX Type     5VX Type    SPZX Type    

40

15.8

13.5

SPBX Type     SPCXType    

4040

22.0

18.0

16.3

13.0

SPAX Type     

40

8.0

9.7

8.0

9.5

40

8.0

9.7

8.0

9.7

40
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Industrial Narrow V-Belts
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Features

Features

Narrow Belts

Raw Edge Cogged Belts

Wrapped Belts

Features

Measure of section

A Type     B Type    C Type    D Type    

15.0

11.5

19.0

13.5

25.5

16.5 21.5

37.0

Measure of section

3V Type     5V Type    8V Type    

10.3

10.5

17.5

16.0 24.7

28.6

Measure of section

3VX Type     5VX Type    BX Type    

10.31

10.0

17.48

10.0 13.0

19.05

Construction     Functions       Materials  

Cotton synthetic fabric Upper fabric Protects internal tension member

   Supports and protects adhesiveness of tension member

 Primary material for transferring power  

  Maintains belt shape and enhances side pressure  

Adhesion rubber CR, EPDM

Tension member Polyester, Nylon

Compression rubber CR, EPDM

CR : Chloroprene Rubber , EPDM : Ethylene Propylene Diene Monomer

Features

Materials :

Tension member :

Materials : 

Tension member :

Max Rib : 

Grinded PJ belts Molded PJ belts

Measure of section

J Type     L Type    M Type    

2.34

3.70

9.40

13.0

4.70

9.65

1.60

3.00

H Type    
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Industrial Joined-V-Belts Industrial V-Ribbed Belts
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Construction     Functions       Materials  

CR : Chloroprene Rubber

CR   Protects tension member

   Primary material for transferring power   

   Protects tension member, maintains belt shape   

  Maintains belt and teeth shape   NylonBottom fabric 

Teeth rubber CR, HNBR

Rear fabric

Tension member Glass Fiber

Features

Industrial Timing Belts

Measure of section

MXL Type     XL Type    L Type    

2.032

1.14

12.70

4.30

9.525

3.60

H Type    

5.08

2.300.51 1.25 1.90 2.29

S5M Type     S8M Type    S14M Type    

5.00

3.61

14.00

10.20

8.00

1.91 3.89 5.30

Features

Construction     Functions & Materials      

Raw Edge Cogged Belts

Top fabric 

Tension member 

Compression rubber

Features flexibility and resistance to heat, oil and abrasion

Made of highly strong cords with low stretch ability, gives high flexibility and length stability

Made of fiber-reinforced rubber compounds. Features high durability and smooth running

Made of flexible carcass, it functions to absorb shock and prevent rubber cracksBase fabric

Measure of section
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Automotive Raw Edge Belts

0807

AV9.5 Type     AV13 Type    AV17 Type   

40
4040

17.0

11.0

13.0

9.08.0

9.5

AV15 Type    

40

15.0

11.0

AV22 Type    

40

22.0

13.0



Features

Raw Edge Laminated Belts

Construction     Functions & Materials      

Top fabric 

Tension member 

Compression rubber

Features flexibility and resistance to heat, oil and abrasion

Made of highly strong cords with low stretch ability, gives high flexibility and length stability

Made of fiber-reinforced rubber compounds. Features high durability and smooth running

Base fabric Made of flexible carcass, exellent for noise absorption and quite running

Top Width

Height

Type
H

(mm)

HM

Angle
(  )

W
(mm)

A

B

10.7

13.0

17.0 9.5

8.0

7.5 38

38

38

Features

Raw Edge Plain Belts

Construction     Functions & Materials      

Top fabric 

Tension member 

Compression rubber

Features flexibility and resistance to heat, oil and abrasion

Gives high flexibility and length stability

Features high durability and smooth running

Measure of section

pb

H
Type Pb

(  )
H

(mm)

PK 3.56 40 4.8/4.3

h
(mm)

2.5/2.0

Features

Construction     Functions & Materials      

Top fabric 

Tension member 

 Rubber adhesive

Resistant to heat, oil, wear and crack

The specially heat -treated cords provide high modulus and shock load resistance

Maintains cohesion of the cords and rib rubber as well as protecting cords

Rubber ribs Fiber-reinforced rib rubber offers support for the cords and excellent wear resistance

Measure of section

h
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Automotive V-Ribbed BeltsAutomotive Raw Edge Belts
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Construction     Functions & Materials      

Automotive Timing Belts

   Excellent heat and oil resistance, adhesion both on tensile member and tooth fabric

   Fiberglass cords with high tensile strength, excellent flexibility and which eliminate belt stretching

   Excellent wear-resistant, low friction coefficient facing gives long service life Nylon fabric

Rubber teeth

Tension member

Features
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Automotive Timing Belts

Design Features Application Benefits

Synchronous drive element

Shear resistant teeth with precision tooth spacing

Low stretch, glass fibre tension cord

Flat belt design

Durable, robust top surface

Synchronous speed transmission, low bearing loads

High power transmission, extreme reliability, precise engagement of pulley 
teeth, high temperature resistance

High tension resistance, no retightening, maintenance free

Very flexible, small pulleys possible

Protection of the tension cord against mechanical wear, oil and Moisture

Protective fabric on tooth side with low 
coefficient of friction

Low engagement friction, long service life, very smooth running, high 
efficiency

H
h

P

2

121        ZA 19

Correlative figure of automotive timing belt

Type Pitch Tooth height  Belt thickness 

R(MR) 9.525 3.54 5.69 

ZR 9.525 3.20 5.40 

Y(MY) 8 3.11 5.21 

ZAS 9.525 2.32 4.62 

ZBS 9.525 2.80 5.10 

ZB 9.525 2.29 4.50 

YU 8 3.109 5.20 

RHD 9.525 3.50 5.70 

RU 9.525 3.56 5.70 

RHX 9.525 2.617 4.80 

ZA 9.525 1.91 4.10 

RPP 9.525 2.25 4.50 

FS8M 8 3.05 5.30 

SL 9.525 3.40 5.50 

ZD 9.525 3.50 5.50 

Design Features

1211

S8M 8.000 5.30 2.95 



Features

Measure of section

LA Type     LB Type    LC Type    

40

16.5

9.5

40

8.0

12.5

40

22.0

11.0

Features

Measure of section

LA Type     LB Type    LC Type    

38

16.7

9.5

38

8.0

12.7

38

22.0

11.0

12.5

10.0AA 

16.5

13.0BB 

22.0

17.0CC 

40 40 40

Features

Measure of section

AA Type     BB Type    CC Type    
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Agriculture Wrapped Belts,Raw Edge Cogged Belts Speciaty Double Belts,FHP V-Belts

Features

Measure of section

3L Type     4L Type    5L Type    

40

16.5

9.5

40

8.0

12.5

40

22.0

11.0

Wrapped Belts

Raw Edge Cogged Belts

Double Belts

FHP V-Belts

1413



Features
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Speciaty Speed V-Belts

25 x 8 x 71 0 - 28        

Example of mark

Top width Pitch width Height  

17

21

26

33

42

52

65

83

104

16

20

25

31.5

40

50

63

80

100

6

7

8

10

13

16

20

26

32

1615

Timing-Belts

Problem probable Cause solution

V-Belts

Problem probable Cause solution
Broken belt

Excessive sidewall wear

Cracked bottom

Broken belt

Excessive sidewall wear

Cracks in belt backing

Troubleshooting Examples

Additional Information 



Precautions for Installing and Using Industrial Belts               

Caution

X X

X

X

1817

Additional Information 

Precaution for Installing Industrial Belts

Waring

Additional Information 

Caution

Precaution for Using Industrial Belts

Waring



X X

Precaution for Using Automotive Belts

2019

Additional Information Additional Information 

Observe the following in handling or storing automotive belts

Precautions for Mounting Automotive Belts

Precautions for Mounting and Using Automotive Belts               

Waring

Caution

Caution

Waring

Caution

Catalog Reference Code: OICASBANTTO
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